

353 West Commonwealth Avenue Fullerton, CA 92832-1796 Tel. (714) 738-3366 Email: FoundationFullertonLibrary@gmail.com

Dear Library Supporter,

Re: Sponsorship Opportunity for Fullerton Public Library Foundation's 30th Anniversary Celebration

The Foundation will celebrate 30 years of community service at the historic Hunt Library and Event Center on Saturday, November 2nd, from 2:00 pm - 5:00 pm. The Foundation is reminded of the countless lives touched by the library's resources. From a child discovering the magic of books to adults finding a quiet space to learn, the library has been a haven for our community.

This milestone is not just about looking back; it's about securing the future of this vital resource. We need your help to ensure that the Hunt Library continues to be a place where imaginations soar and learning never stops.

Sponsorship Levels:

\$1,000 Sponsor: Prominent recognition + 4 tickets + Social Media Recognition

\$500 Sponsor: Recognition + 2 tickets + Social Media Recognition

\$250 Sponsor: Recognition + 1 ticket + Social Media Recognition

Tickets:

\$60 each, \$75 after October 20th. 100% of your ticket purchase supports the Hunt Library's book collection.

To become a sponsor, purchase tickets, or make a donation, please visit our website at <u>fullertonlibraryfoundation.com</u>

Every dollar you contribute, no matter the amount, will directly support the book collection at the Hunt Library. Your generosity will help us continue to foster the love of reading and learning for future generations. Your support is not just a gift - it's an investment in the future of our community. Thank you for helping us continue to inspire, educate, and empower.

Warm regards,

Fullerton Public Library Foundation, 501(c)3 Tax ID#33-0502533

I cannot attend but would like to make a donation in the amount of \$____**